International 49er Class 2024 World Championship

Equipment Inspection Timetable
Pre-Event Inspection shall be conducted from 2 locations (Outer Breakwater and
Sailing School)

OUTER BREAKWATER
Friday 1 March 2024 0930 to 1730
Saturday 2 March 2024 0900 to 1730

SAILING CENTER
Sunday 3 March 2024 0900 to 1800
Monday 4 March 2024 0900 to 1100

PLEASE NOTE:

No team shall be considered for Pre-Event measurement until the Event Equipment Declaration
Form has been fully completed including equipment serial numbers.

All teams are reminded that Mainsails shall be presented with the correct Country flag, Country
code and Sail number in place.

Care should be taken to ensure sail numbers and Country Code comply with Class Rule.

Hulls shall be dry and drained of any internal water and where applicable any hull corrector
weight removed.

Failure to comply with the above instructions shall see offending teams hull quarantined until
such time its dryness satisfies the inspection team.

Teams are reminded that tillers are to be water free.

Sail numbers shall be that of the World Sailing hull plaque, top 10 position in last World
Championship or your Class approved Personal number.

Incorrect identification (sail number) shall NOT be event approved.

All competitors are reminded that in accordance with RRS 78.1 you are responsible for ensuring
that your equipment is maintained in accordance with the current class rules.

Equipment requiring a 9er Certified Equipment sticker as in accordance with the International
49er/49er FX class rules shall do so.

Pre-Event inspection shall be by Country and shall be for both or either 49er or 49erFX.

Items to be pre-event inspected and event certified.
» Forestay Shall be measured and event tagged.
» Mast Track Sail Stopper Securely in place
» Other as determined.

Barry Johnson
Int 49er Class Event Measurer
Email Barryjohnson49er@gmail.com



OUTER BREAKWATER BOATPARK

Friday 1 March 2024

0930
1110
1200
1220

DEN
ITA
BRA
BEL

1230

1330
1420
1510
1550
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640

AUS
GBR
CHN
CAN
CRO
EST

USA
NOR
NZL

49er and FX 10 Teams
49er and FX 5 Teams
49er and FX 2 Teams
49er 1 Team

LUNCH

49er and FX 5 Teams

49er 5Teams
FX 3 Teams
49er 1 Team
FX 1Team
FX 1Team
49er 1 Team
FX 1 Team

49er and FX 4 Teams

Saturday 2 March 2024

0900
0920
1020
1100
1150
1210
1220

SUlI
FRA
GER
JPN
AUT
CZE
IRL

1230

1330
1340
1350
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450

THA
SGP

GRE

URU
MEX
PUR

KOR

FIN

49er 2 Teams
49er 6 Teams
49er 4 Teams
49er and FX 5 Teams
49er 2 Teams
FX 1Team
49er 1 Team
LUNCH

49er 1 Team
FX 1 Team
49er 1 Team
49er 1 Team
49er 1Team
49er 1 Team
49er 1 Team
49er 2 Teams



SAILING SCHOOL BOATPARK

Sunday 3 March 2024

0900 BEL FX 1 Team
0910 ARG FX 1 Team
0920 SWE FX 1Team

0930 USA 49er and FX 3 Teams
1000 CAN 49er and FX 4 Teams
1040 ESP 49er and FX 10 Teams
1220 CRO 49er 1 Team

1230 LUNCH

1330 GER 49er and FX 9 Teams
1500 GBR FX 2 Teams
1520 NED 49er and FX 2 Teams
1540 POL 49er and FX 8 Teams

1700 ISR 49er 2 Teams
1720 FRA FX 4 Teams
1800 CHN 49er 3 Teams

Monday 4 March 2024

0900 HKG 49er 1 Team
0910 MLT FX 1Team
0920 NOR FX 1 Team
0930 FIN FX 1 Team
0940 IRL 49er 2 Teams

1000 ITA 49er 1 Team



