# International 49er Class 2024 World Championship

#### Equipment Inspection Timetable

Pre-Event Inspection shall be conducted from 2 locations (Outer Breakwater and Sailing School)

### **OUTER BREAKWATER**

Friday	1 March 2024	0930 to	1730
Saturday	2 March 2024	0900 to	1730
SAILING CENTER			
Sunday	3 March 2024	0900 to	<b>1800</b>
Monday	4 March 2024	0900 to	1100

### PLEASE NOTE:

No team shall be considered for Pre-Event measurement until the Event Equipment Declaration Form has been fully completed including equipment serial numbers.

All teams are reminded that Mainsails shall be presented with the correct Country flag, Country code and Sail number in place.

Care should be taken to ensure sail numbers and Country Code comply with Class Rule.

Hulls **shall** be dry and drained of any internal water and where applicable any hull corrector weight removed.

Failure to comply with the above instructions shall see offending teams hull quarantined until such time its dryness satisfies the inspection team.

Teams are reminded that tillers are to be water free.

Sail numbers shall be that of the World Sailing hull plaque, top 10 position in last World Championship or your Class approved Personal number.

Incorrect identification (sail number) shall **NOT** be event approved.

All competitors are reminded that in accordance with RRS 78.1 you are responsible for ensuring that your equipment is maintained in accordance with the current class rules.

Equipment requiring a 9er Certified Equipment sticker as in accordance with the International 49er/49er FX class rules shall do so.

Pre-Event inspection shall be by Country and shall be for both or either 49er or 49erFX.

#### Items to be pre-event inspected and event certified.

- Forestay Shall be measured and event tagged.
- Mast Track Sail Stopper Securely in place
- > Other as determined.

Barry Johnson Int 49er Class Event Measurer Email Barryjohnson49er@gmail.com

## **OUTER BREAKWATER BOATPARK**

## Friday 1 March 2024

0930 1110 1200 1220	ITA	49er and FX 49er and FX 49er and FX 49er	5 Teams
1230		LUNCH	
1330	AUS	49er and FX	5 Teams
1420	GBR	49er	5 Teams
1510	CHN	FX	3 Teams
1550	CAN	49er	1 Team
1600	CRO	FX	1 Team
1610	EST	FX	1 Team
1620	USA	49er	1 Team
1630	NOR	FX	1 Team
1640	NZL	49er and FX	4 Teams

## Saturday 2 March 2024

0900 SUI 4	9er	2 Teams
0920 FRA 4	9er	6 Teams
1020 GER 4	9er	4 Teams
1100 JPN 4	9er and FX	5 Teams
1150 AUT 4	9er	2 Teams
1210 CZE F	Х	1 Team
1220 IRL 4	9er	1 Team
1230 LI	UNCH	
1330 THA 4	9er	1 Team
1340 SGP FX	Х	1 Team
1350		
1400 GRE 4	9er	1 Team
1410 URU 49	9er	1 Team
1420 MEX 4	9er	1 Team
1430 PUR 4	9er	1 Team
1440 KOR 4	9er	1 Team
1450 FIN 4	9er	2 Teams

## SAILING SCHOOL BOATPARK

## Sunday 3 March 2024

0900	BEL	FX	1 Team
0910	ARG	FX	1 Team
0920	SWE	FX	1 Team
0930	USA	49er and FX	3 Teams
1000	CAN	49er and FX	4 Teams
1040	ESP	49er and FX	10 Teams
1220	CRO	49er	1 Team
1230		LUNCH	
1330	GER	49er and FX	9 Teams
1330 1500	_	49er and FX FX	9 Teams 2 Teams
1500	_		2 Teams
1500 1520	GBR	FX 49er and FX	2 Teams 2 Teams
1500 1520 1540	GBR NED	FX 49er and FX 49er and FX	2 Teams 2 Teams
1500 1520 1540 1700	GBR NED POL	FX 49er and FX 49er and FX 49er	2 Teams 2 Teams 8 Teams
1500 1520 1540 1700	GBR NED POL ISR FRA	FX 49er and FX 49er and FX 49er	2 Teams 2 Teams 8 Teams 2 Teams

Monday 4 March 2024

0900	HKG	49er	1 Team
0910	MLT	FX	1 Team
0920	NOR	FX	1 Team
0930	FIN	FX	1 Team
0940	IRL	49er	2 Teams
1000	ITA	49er	1 Team